
RMS	
  Timeline	
  
Monday,	
  April	
  27,	
  2015	
  5:06	
  PM	
  
	
  
Dear	
  Medicaid	
  Contacts:	
  
	
  
Please	
  see	
  the	
  email	
  below	
  that	
  was	
  sent	
  from	
  AHCA	
  to	
  district	
  contacts	
  that	
  contains	
  a	
  
timeline	
  developed	
  by	
  AHCA	
  for	
  Medicaid	
  school	
  district	
  administrative	
  claims.	
  Please	
  note	
  the	
  
period	
  that	
  is	
  allowed	
  for	
  "district	
  grievances"	
  of	
  the	
  decisions	
  made	
  by	
  monitoring	
  staff.	
  Per	
  
Ami's	
  email,	
  you	
  may	
  contact	
  Ami,	
  your	
  district	
  monitor,	
  or	
  me	
  if	
  you	
  have	
  questions.	
  	
  
	
  
Please	
  note	
  that	
  although	
  the	
  timeline	
  refers	
  to	
  paper	
  forms	
  in	
  various	
  parts	
  of	
  the	
  timeline,	
  in	
  
accordance	
  with	
  the	
  Florida	
  SDAC	
  Guide	
  on	
  Page	
  8-­‐2,	
  "Medicaid	
  Area	
  Office	
  School	
  	
  Specialist	
  
will	
  review	
  only	
  the	
  original	
  RMS	
  questionnaires	
  or	
  appropriate	
  electronic	
  information".	
  	
  	
  	
  
	
  
We	
  will	
  plan	
  time	
  for	
  discussion	
  of	
  the	
  timeline	
  during	
  our	
  next	
  quarterly	
  call	
  that	
  will	
  be	
  
scheduled	
  for	
  late	
  May.	
  
	
  
Anne	
  Glass	
  
Student	
  Support	
  Services	
  Project/USF	
  
℅	
  Florida	
  Department	
  of	
  Education	
  
325	
  West	
  Gaines	
  Street,	
  Suite	
  644	
  
Tallahassee,	
  Florida	
  32399	
  
Phone:	
  850-­‐245-­‐7838	
  
USF	
  email:	
  aglass@usf.edu	
  
DOE	
  email:	
  anne.glass@fldoe.org	
  
Website:	
  http://sss.usf.edu	
  
	
  
	
  

From: <Flanigan>, Ami 
<Ami.Flanigan@ahca.myflorida.com> 
Date: Monday, April 27, 2015 11:10 AM 
To: "Accorsini, Juliann" <accorj@collierschools.com>, 
Albano Judith <ALBANOJ@pcsb.org>, 'Alison Crozier' 
<croziera@fsdb.k12.fl.us>, Andrea Williams 
<a2williams@my.putnamschools.org>, Ann Fisher 



<afisher@gulf.k12.fl.us>, Ann Jenkins 
<ann.jenkins@hamiltonfl.com>, Ashley Valentine 
<ashley.valentine@taylor.k12.fl.us>, "Barnwell, Joyce" 
<joyce.barnwell@desoto.k12.fl.us>, Beckie Dowling 
<dowlinb@levy.k12.fl.us>, "Belkot, Karen 
(belkotk@ahca.myflorida.com)" <IMCEAEX-
_o=FLA+20GOV_ou=FDHC_cn=A04_cn=BELKOTK@na
mprd09.prod.outlook.com>, 
"billingsleyt@leonschools.net" 
<billingsleyt@leonschools.net>, 
"birtr@highlands.k12.fl.us" <birtr@highlands.k12.fl.us>, 
"candace.kerns@keysschools.com" 
<candace.kerns@keysschools.com>, 
"charlene.atkins@indianriverschools.org" 
<charlene.atkins@indianriverschools.org>, Cheri Crane 
<cranecs@gm.sbac.edu>, 
"'christa.curtner@sarasotacountyschools.net'" 
<'christa.curtner@sarasotacountyschools.net'>, 
Christopher Watkins <watkinsc@osceola.k12.fl.us>, 
"crawford.nikki@mybradford.us" 
<crawford.nikki@mybradford.us>, Dawn Fortes 
<dafortes@volusia.k12.fl.us>, 
"diane.hingson@wcsdschools.com" 
<diane.hingson@wcsdschools.com>, "Douglas, Martina 
L." <douglasm2@duvalschools.org>, Elaine Barber 
<elaine.barber@calhounflschools.org>, "Fuentes-lacayo, 
Nelly B." <NFuentes@dadeschools.net>, "Gary, Latoya 
- Finance" <Latoya.Gary@marion.k12.fl.us>, "Gill, 



Karen" <gillk@leonschools.net>, 'Gina Hart' 
<ghart@lcsbmail.net>, "Gray, Thomas" 
<GrayT@mail.okaloosa.k12.fl.us>, Greg Harrelson 
<GHarrelson@hardee.k12.fl.us>, "griffinf@hdsb.org" 
<griffinf@hdsb.org>, "Hardin, Melissa" 
<melissa_hardin@scps.k12.fl.us>, 
"harold.daniels@sdhc.k12.fl.us" 
<harold.daniels@sdhc.k12.fl.us>, Helene DiBartolomeo 
<dibarth@martin.k12.fl.us>, Janet Clausi 
<clausij@manateeschools.net>, 
"'Johnette.wahlquist@lcsbonline.org'" 
<'Johnette.wahlquist@lcsbonline.org'>, Kathy Gray 
<kagray@OneClay.net>, KATHY SNEADS 
<KATHY.SNEADS@jcsb.org>, "keri.sims@jcsb.org" 
<keri.sims@jcsb.org>, Kimberly Ferree 
<ferreek@gcpsmail.com>, Laura Rose Fedeanis 
<lfedeani@pasco.k12.fl.us>, Leitha Gores 
<gores_l@hcsb.k12.fl.us>, Lisa Rossman 
<rossmlm@bay.k12.fl.us>, "Lisa-ann M. Clarke" <lisa-
ann.clarke@browardschools.com>, "Lloyd, Robert" 
<robert.lloyd@jeffersonschooldistrict.org>, 
"'margie.guy@baker.k12.org'" 
<'margie.guy@baker.k12.org'>, 
"markas@Leeschools.net" <markas@Leeschools.net>, 
Martha Weimorts <mweimorts@gulf.k12.fl.us>, "Mayol, 
Melba I." <melba.mayol@polk-fl.net>, Melanie King 
<kingm@gcpsmail.com>, 
"milly.markle@taylor.k12.fl.us" 



<milly.markle@taylor.k12.fl.us>, "Moore, Cheriee C." 
<cheriee.moore@ocps.net>, "myskiles@oneclay.net" 
<myskiles@oneclay.net>, 
"'nancy.samuels@palmbeachschools.org'" 
<'nancy.samuels@palmbeachschools.org'>, "Naya, 
Daisy" <DNaya1@dadeschools.net>, "'Ninah, Mark'" 
<Mark.Ninah@ocps.net>, "NoyesD@walton.k12.fl.us" 
<NoyesD@walton.k12.fl.us>, "randall.beach@wcsb.us" 
<randall.beach@wcsb.us>, "Raslavsky, Kate" 
<kate.raslavsky@yourcharlotteschools.net>, Rebecca 
Wise <wiser@columbiak12.com>, "Repas, Kimberly" 
<RepasK@lake.k12.fl.us>, Robert Kuitert 
<robertkuitert@dixie.k12.fl.us>, "Schmitt, Paula" 
<SchmittP@citrus.k12.fl.us>, 
"Shaw.April@brevardschools.org" 
<Shaw.April@brevardschools.org>, 
"sheila.hall@lcsbonline.org" 
<sheila.hall@lcsbonline.org>, "Shell, Robby" 
<ShellR@santarosa.k12.fl.us>, Sherry Peppers 
<speppers@suwannee.k12.fl.us>, Sheryl Alderman 
<Sheryl.Alderman@madisonmail.us>, 
"shirley.revels@sumter.k12.fl.us" 
<shirley.revels@sumter.k12.fl.us>, 
"ssummers@franklin.k12.fl.us" 
<ssummers@franklin.k12.fl.us>, Stan Gustetic 
<gustetics@fsdb.k12.fl.us>, 
"'strohfus.joseph@brevardschools.org'" 
<'strohfus.joseph@brevardschools.org'>, Susan Farmer 



<susan.farmer@nassau.k12.fl.us>, 
"tiffany.ross@stlucieschools.org" 
<tiffany.ross@stlucieschools.org>, Toni Dendler 
<Toni.Dendler@stjohns.k12.fl.us>, 
"tstcyr@escambia.k12.fl.us" 
<tstcyr@escambia.k12.fl.us>, 
"turbevillej@okee.k12.fl.us" 
<turbevillej@okee.k12.fl.us>, "'Wormeck, Patricia'" 
<WormeckP@FlaglerSchools.com>, 
"yanosik_m@popmail.firn.edu" 
<yanosik_m@popmail.firn.edu> 
Cc: Anne Glass <aglass@usf.edu>, "Kyllonen, Pamela" 
<Pamela.Kyllonen@ahca.myflorida.com>, "Douglas, 
Jeffrey" <Jeffrey.Douglas@ahca.myflorida.com>, 
"Ricketts, Sandra" 
<Sandra.Ricketts@ahca.myflorida.com>, "Dunn, 
Debbie" <Debra.Dunn@ahca.myflorida.com>, "Jones, 
Marilyn D" <Marilyn.D.Jones@ahca.myflorida.com>, 
"Thompson, Paulette" 
<Paulette.Thompson@ahca.myflorida.com>, "De Paz, 
Gregorio" <Gregorio.DePaz@ahca.myflorida.com>, 
"Cascio, Mercedes" 
<Mercedes.Cascio@ahca.myflorida.com>, "Reddick, 
Lakera" <Lakera.Reddick@ahca.myflorida.com>, "Bill 
Nelson, Accelify" <wjnelson@accelify.com>, "Sam 
Soppe (rlsoppe@accelify.com)" 
<rlsoppe@accelify.com> 
Subject: RMS Timeline 



	
  
Good	
  morning,	
  
Attached	
  is	
  the	
  timeline	
  for	
  RMS	
  monitoring.	
  	
  Please	
  share	
  this	
  with	
  anyone	
  in	
  your	
  
district	
  that	
  works	
  with	
  the	
  monitors,	
  sampling	
  or	
  the	
  administrative	
  claiming.	
  
Please	
  feel	
  free	
  to	
  contact	
  me,	
  your	
  district	
  monitor	
  or	
  Anne	
  Glass	
  if	
  you	
  have	
  any	
  
questions.	
  
	
  
Thank	
  you	
  and	
  have	
  a	
  great	
  week.	
  
Ami	
  
	
  	
  

 

	
  

Ami Flanigan - MEDICAL/HEALTH CARE PROGRAM 
ANALYST	
  

 
Bldg. 3, Rm. 3211 - MEDICAID PROGRAM FINANCE 2727 
MAHAN DRIVE TALLAHASSEE, FL 32308  850-412-4105 
(Office) - (850) 922-5172 
(Fax) Ami.Flanigan@ahca.myflorida.com	
  

	
  
 	
  

	
  
Privacy Statement: This e-mail may include confidential and/or proprietary information, and may be used only by the 
person or entity to which it is addressed. If the reader of this e-mail is not the intended recipient or his or her authorized 
agent, the reader is hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this e-mail is prohibited. If you have 
received this in error, please reply to the sender and delete it immediately.	
  
	
  
	
  	
  


